Appendix 6 Consent of Ernst & Young



Ernst & Young Services Ltd, Tel: +1 876 925 2501 8 Olivier Road Kingston 8 Jamaica, W.I.

Fax: +1 876 755 0413 ev.com

09 November, 2015

The Directors **Desnoes & Geddes Limited** 214 Spanish Town Road Kingston 11.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Consent to the Issue of Directors' Circular in response to Mandatory Offer by Heineken Sweden AB

Reference is made to the above mentioned Directors' Circular which includes extracts from, and references to, our Fairness Opinion dated November 09, 2015.

We hereby consent to the issue of the Directors' Circular with the inclusion therein of extracts from, and references to, our Fairness Opinion Report in the form and context in which they appear in the Directors' Circular.

We further consent to the full text of the Fairness Opinion Report being among the documents being available for inspection by your members.

Ernst & Young Services Limited

Kingston, Jamaica

Anura Jayatillake Director